PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 2019-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST PLANNING BOARD ACCEPTING THE BUILDING PERMIT ALLOCATION SYSTEM (BPAS) ANNUAL REPORT AND PRESENTATION OF THE TRACKING AND MONITORING REQUIREMENTS, AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 108-995 OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA.

WHEREAS, Section 108-995 of the Land Development Regulations requires that the City Planner provide an annual report to the Planning Board and the state land planning agency identifying any remaining or unused allocations, and the number of permits by building type; and

WHEREAS, the 2019 Annual Report provides information based on the implementation of the Building Permit Allocation System; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Planning Board of the City of Key West, Florida:

Section 1. That the above recitals are incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Section 2. That the City of Key West Planning Board accepts the presentation of the tracking and monitoring requirements as required by Section 108-995 of the Land Development Regulations of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Key West, Florida.

Section 3. This resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signatures of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Page 1 of 2 Resolution Number 2019-

Chairman
 _ Planning Director

Read and passed at a regular meeting held this 15th day of August 2019.		
Authenticated by the Chairman of the Planning Board and the Planning Director.		
Sam Holland, Chairman Key West Planning Board	Date	
Attest:		
Patrick Wright Planning Director	Date	
Filed with the Clerk:		
Cheryl Smith City Clerk	Date	